OP \$40.00 1590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIII) Bank, N.A. I	FORMERLY TD Banknorth, N.A. and Banknorth, N.A.	02/15/2011	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toolmex Corporation
Street Address:	1075 Worcester Road
City:	Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1590549	BISON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker
Address Line 1: 575 Route 28
Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

Ryan A. McGonigle/
2/19/2011
_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0955

900184460

Total Attachments: 1

source=securityInterest_TC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0956

れたしては、他にないでは、他にはは、他のでは、1955年からす

1.11

ij

ij

Ė



TD Bank, N.A. 1701 Route 70 East Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-5400 Tr 888-751-9000 www.tdbank.com

February 15, 2011

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22314

RE: Release of Collateral

To Whom It may Concern:

Toolmex Corporation has met all obligations, therefore, TD Bank, N.A. f/k/a TD Banknorth, N.A. f/k/a Banknorth, N.A. is releasing the referenced collateral.

Collateral Description:

Serial# 73805287 Filing Dt: 6/8/1989 Reg# 1590549 Reg Dt: 4/10/1990

Registrant: Toolmex Corporation

Mark: BISON

Recorded Reel/Frame: 2921/0380 Received: 7/30/2004

Recorded: 7/30/2004

Sincerely, TD Bank, N.A.

Angle Boyd

Commercial Loan Admin Supervisor I

Collateral Department

SOKHOEUT HORN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY

HY COMMISSION EXPINES AUGUST 07, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 02/19/2011